TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ormat Industries Ltd.		05/19/2008	CORPORATION: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ormat Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	6225 Neil Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89511-1136	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77339077	REG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-8396

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-548-6284

Email: lsantucci@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gary M. Nath
Address Line 1: 112 S. West Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary M. Nath/LS /Gary M. Nath and Lawrence Santucci/	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61600
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary M. Nath/LS
	Signature:	/Gary M. Nath and Lawrence Santucci/
Date: 05/22/2008 TPADEMARK	Date:	05/22/2008 TPADEMARK

900107133 REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0516

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0517

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ormat Industries Ltd. ("Assignor"), an Israel corporation, whose business address is P. O. Box 68, Yavne 81100 Israel, has adopted, owns and is using, or is through a related company, the Mark REG (the "Mark") in connection with the following goods: power generating units, power generating plants, energy recovery power plants, waste heat power plants and parts thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods, Application Serial No. 77/339,077 filed on November 28, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Ormat Technologies, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, whose business address is 6225 Neil Road, Suite 300, Reno, Nevada 89511-1136, desires to acquire the Mark and the pending application;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the pending application for registration.

Ormat Industries Ltd.

By:

Name: Lucien Y. Bronicki

Title: Chairman of the Board

Dated effective as of:

May 19, 2008

1

RECORDED: 05/22/2008